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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP SA2

Erik Guttman, erik.guttman@GMAIL.COM  

3GPP TSG SA

Balazs Bertenyi, balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com  

From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu; jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com 
Date: Thursday, March 15th 2012
Subject: Answer to 3GPP liaisons bbf2012.108.00 on 3GPP BBAI BB2 non seamless WLAN offload, and bbf2012.109.00 on SaMOG WLAN status and activities update.

The Broadband Forum would like to thank 3GPP SA2 for the liaisons on status of work on the BBAI BB2 and SaMOG activities within Rel 11.

On the bbf2012.108.00 request from 3GPP: “…. In current release it is assumed the PCRF is configured with the address of the TDF that performs packet inspection of the traffic for a given user. 

Then in addition, SA2 would like to verify whether additional mechanism can be provided, e.g. that BPCF is able to send the TDF address as part of IP-CAN session signalling for NS-WLAN offloaded traffic over S9a” 

This item will be addressed in a dedicated BBF conference call to be scheduled between the Q1 and Q2 2012 BBF meetings. BBF will get back to 3GPP with the results of this discussion.
On the bbf2012.109.00 request from 3GPP: “…to take this work [SaMOG: Study on S2a Mobility based On GTP & WLAN access to EPC] into account and provide any feedback/comments, as deemed appropriate, in order for the BBF architecture to enable the necessary means to support for it” 

S2a is one of the user plane interfaces contemplated in the interworking framework defined in WT-203. As such, the results of the 3GPP S2a study will be taken into consideration in the course of the development of WT-291.
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 

David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA Vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	21st – 25th May, 2012
	Albuquerque, USA

	27th – 31st August, 2012
	Bucharest, Romania


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

-
